Critical build ings include: 

1. Potable water facilities 
2. Wastewater facilities 
3. Police departments 
4. Fire departments 
5. Hospitals 
6. Emergency operation centers 
7. Emergency shelters 

2. PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

The City of Sebring, Florida has been awarded One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ten 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($143,810.00) in CDBG-MIT (Commun ity Development Block Grant - Mitigation) 
funding for mitigation efforts to harden the Fireman's Field Water Production Facility. The purpose of this 
project is to increase the resiliency of the backup generator power supply system and reduce the risk of a